/ 06/01/2010 15:15 FAX 405 789 7116

For KCC Uge: q {O
Eifective Date: ,7,fﬁw....._

District #
Ves END

SGA?

Ol & GAs CONSERVATION DIVISION
NOTICE OF INTENT 7O DRILL

Redland Resources dooo2/0005
KansAas CORPORATION COMMISSION . .'Z""‘S;}’

Farm must be Typed
Form must be Signed
Ali blanks must be Filied

Must be approved by KCC five (5) days prior to commencing weit

Juna 24, 2010

Expected Spud Date;

morth T day T year

OPERATOR: Licanse# 32204 _/.

Name: REDLAND RESOURCES,ING. ¥ _
Address 1: 8001 NW 23RD STREET L e B
Adidress 2: - R
City: OKLAHOMA GITY State: or: Z!p 73127 e
Contact Person: ALAN THROWER ‘ —
Phons:,,ﬁos)mg'”m e -

o

CONTRACTOR: Licenses 5928
Name: _DUKE DRILLING COMPANY

Well Drilted For: Weall Class: Tvpe Equipmaent;
Xo:  [[Jeonrec Infieid Mud Fotary
Gas Storage Faot Exl. Air Rotary
Disposal Vilicat DC:-‘:bre
# of Holes Other

Seismic ; 5
Othet: .. . .. —

DH OWWOQO: old well nformation as follows:

Operator: _ e
WeltName: o
Original Complefion Date: . __________ Osiginal Totm Depl‘h

D\’ea&‘\lm

Areclional, Deviated or Horizonlal weilbare?
il Yas, true verticat depth: ___ —
Bottom Hole Location:
KCC DKT #;

AFFIDAVIT
The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, complolion and eventual plegying of this well will comply with K.5.A. 55 et. seq.

It is agreed that the follawing minimum reguirements will be mot:

1. Notify Ihe appropriate district office prior to spudding of well;

2. A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill shalf be pusted en oach driiling rig;

Spot Deseripton: _
5B NW _ SE

T sec. M. S.R.% w/
Y reethom 1iX] s Llne af Sec!non

528 test from m £ 1| |w Line of Section

18 SECTION: Eﬁegulw Dlr:eguiar"’

{Nota: Locate wsit on the Section Plat on reverse side)

Gouray: FORD o L

Lease Name: INDIEX _ Weli # 1310
Fioid Name: E":EE'E‘T

DYes No ‘/

I$ s & Prorated / Spaced Ficki?
Tasget Formationds): | ARBUCKLE
Nearesi Lease or unit Loundary kae (in foolage); 1014

Ground Surface Elevation: 2419 _ faed MSI
Waler well within ong-guarter miie: Yes No /
Public watdr supply well within one mile: Yes { No

Bepih io botlom of lrash waier: 180

Dapih ‘o bo'tom of usable water: 759 . .

Surace Pipo by Alternate; | DEI e
. d D o . 770 —
Length of Suriace Pipe Planned to be set: —

Length of Condueter Pipe {if any): @
Projscted Total Depth: _ 5800
formation at Totai Depth: ARBUCKLE

Water Source for Driliing Operations;

Wel! DFarrn Pond Dother, e -

DWHR Psrmit #:

(Note: Apply for Porrnit with DWF:D } /
[(Jves o

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JUN 0 2 2019

CONSERVATION DWIS
WICHITA, N

Will Cores be 1akon?
H Yas, proposad zong:

3. The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shall be set by ciroulating cement to the 10p; in alt cases surface pipe shall be set
throtigh all unconsolidated materials plus a minimum of 20 faet into the underlying formation,
4. I the well is dry hole. an agreement betwesn the operator and the district office on plug length and placernent is necessary prlor to plugging;

n

- The apprapriate district office will be notified before well is siiher plugged or production casing is cemented in;

6. Ifan ALTERNATE i COMPLETION, produstion pipe shall be cemented from below any usable water to surlice within 120 DAYS of spud date.
Or pursuant 10 Appendix "B” - Eastern Kansas surface casing orcer 133,891, which applics to the KCC District 3 area, alternate 1) cementing
must be completed within 30 days of the spud date or the well shail be piugged. I alf cases, NOTIFY district office prior to any cementing.

t hereby certify that the stafements made herein ate trug an: correct 1o the bast of My kp

Date: Lﬂ;ﬁ“.. Signature of Opurator g

For KCC Use ONLY

APl # 15 Og _LLQQ_U@,S; '-—a)‘(?o
Conductor pipe required ‘AZDA/E_..M e tREt

Minimum sudace pipg equired . 770 2 leet per ALT E]I [:]II
Approved by: __A% ‘Q ‘i_i,oiiwmm, e e

-{ !
This awthorization explres: | _ Q .o FLJ P
(This authorization voud if drilling not started within 12 months of approval date )

Spud date: —.- Agent:

owledge and belief.
Titte: 4 éé/ur

Remembef io; i
Fiie Drilt Pa Appiication {form CDP-1) with intent to Drill;
File Comptetion Form ACO-1 within 120 days of spud date; i
Fite acreage attribuation plat according to field proration orders;

- Nolify appropriate district office 48 hours prior to workover of re-entry;
Subinit plugqging report {CP-4) afler plugging is compieted (within 60 days);
Citain writizn approval before disposing or isecting salt water,
if this pormit has expived (See: authorized expiration date) please
check the hox helow and return o the address below.

[_Jweil Not Drilled - Permit Expired  Date:
Signature of Operator or Agent:

£l

"] ez sz

Mall to: KCC - Conservation Diviston, 130 S, Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



06/01/2010 15:16 FAX 403 789 7116

Redland Resources

Sigtw Two

Z6003,0005

iN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ON THE PLAT BELOW
Plat of acreage attributable 10 a well in 2 prorated or spaced field

if the intended well is in 8 prorated or spaced figld, please fully complete this side of the form. If the itended well is in a provated or spaced field
complete the ptat betow showing that the wall will be propery located in relatonshin to ather welis producing from the common souwrse of supply. Please
show all the welis and within 1 mile of the boundaries of the proposed acroage attrbution unit for gas wells ana within 1/2 mile of the boundaries of the
proposed acreage attribution umit for oit wells,

AP No.iS-M

Operator; REDLAND RESOURCES, INC.

Lease; INDIEK

Well Number:m

Fiolt: WILDCAT

Number of Acres attributable to weil

QTRIQTRIGTR/IQTR of acreage: - SE

PLAT

Location of Well: County: FORD

teattrom [ ] N ! S Lina of Saction

__leatirom E !D W Line of Section

sR8_ [k W

s Section: [ Regular or [ ]Iregutar

If Saction s lrregular, Jocate well from nearest corner houndary.

Section comnar used: I:] NE DNW DSE DSW

(Show location of the well and shade attributable acreage for prorated or spaced wells, )
{Shaw footage to the nearvst lease or umit houndary line. }

NOTE: In all cases locale the spot of the proposed drilling iocaton.

in plotting the proposed focation of the well, you must show:

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JUN 0 2 2010

CONSERVATION Divis
WICHITA, kg O

EXAMPLE

SEWARR CO.

1. The manner in which you are using the depicted piat by identifying section lines, .e. 1 seclion, 1 soction with & surrounding sections,

4 seclions, etc.

2. The distance of the propesed driliing location from the south / north and east / west cuiside section lines.

W

. The distance tc the nearest lzase or unit boundary line {in footage).

4. If proposed location s located within a prorated or spaced field a certificate of acreane atiribution plat must be attached: {CO0-7 for oil walls;
CG-8 for gas wells),




06/01/2010

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

15:16 FAX 405 789 7116

. _DGRAPHIC LAND SURVEYORS . |

T
6709 NORTH CLASSEN BLVD.. OKLA CITY, OKLA. 73118 * LOCAL (40%) B43-4847 ogr OF STATE

Redland Resources

Cartificote o thorization No, LS5-99, . BDee JI, PoF
¢8R ? -

-~ Townshlp 258 chxge' 230 p

County, Kansas

00¢5/0005

i

{B80D) 884-3219

1567 FSL = 1626FEL  Section .13
S e o
— T =~ R
~ i ~
- N
7 | N
_// el | ‘\\

SURFACS pwNER NOTIEILD.
DAMAqes sellen. Please L

(
|

ta the best official survey records, mops, end photographs avsituble to
us, but #s accurocy i not guarcnteed.
Review this plot and nolify ua Immedictely of ony possible distraponey.

Operator:_ REDLAND _RESOURCES, INC.
Lease Narne: INOIEK

. . : [
Contacr Davio Hickmar | :
. .y / !
Wity Anv LocaTion /Prt y o gé:
. ) y g
: |
: C?u ESTIDOS . e < : ‘tl e
o S | £ N
; | |
o (zobsj’"'\ |
' o] ! [ I
< 2 | | 1
2. o ,
i g ;. L e 7074 Jr@ym- - oRD
S os8 [TTTTTT T R R A 2160
- 2 l 24 |
Q 1587
] ' | ’
]
! i
—_—— tr = . I ¥ S — .!_! i
This location hca'be” very carefully slaked on the ground ctcording Distonces show; in (por_enthesis) ord calculated based

upon the Quarter Section being 2640 feet, and have

not been measured. .

{3-10
Well No,$508

ELEVATION:
2}19'. Gr. ot Stoke

Topography & Vegetationloc. fell in sloped pasture

Reference Stokes or Alternate Location

None

Yes Stekes Set

Good Drill Site?

Best Accessibility to Location_ From_South
Distance & Direction

From Spearville, KS, go 3.0 mi. SW o

n US Hwy. 56, then 3.0 mi North,

from Hwy Ject or Town

Ahen 1.0 mi East to the SE Cor. of Sec, 13-T255-F23W

Date of Drawing:
Invoice # 133717 Date Staked: Mo, 15, 2010

Apr. 02, 2010

( The following informoetion wos )

gothared ueing o GPS recaiver
Accuracy £2-3 Meters,
B rUM: NAD—27 CERTIFICATE:
) T. Wayne Fisch

LONG:__9947'42.7"W
STATE PLANE
COORLINATES:

ZONE:KS SOUTH
%:. 1626160
Y. 442090

Kansas Reg, Neo.

_.d21s

LAT: _37°52'25,3"N L a Registered Land Surveyer §

and an authorized agent of Topographic Land Surveyors, §
do hereby certify that the cbove described well location & _
wag surveyed ond staked on the ground ds shown herein.

O-00- 00~ L -3
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KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
Oit & Gas CONSERVATION DIVISION

Redland Resources

io004/00

Foerm GOP.1
April 2004
Form must be Typed

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT

Submit in Duplicate

Operator Name: REDLAND RESOCURGES, INC.
Operator Address: 6001 NW 23RD STREET

License Number: 32004

OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73127

Contact Person: ALAN THROWER

Phone Number: (405)789-71 04

05

Lease Name & Well No.: |NDIEK 13-10 Pit Location (QQOQY:
Type of Pit Pit is; ... SE _NW  SE
DEmergency Fit {T] Burn Fit Proposed DEXiSth Sac, 13 _Twp. 25 o 23 D[—'as( .West
D Settling Pit ’z; Drilling Pit if Existing, date consirucied: 1,567 Eeel from DNorlh I.South Line of Section
[ workover Pit [] Haul-off pit U - 1,626 :
ity 1~ Feetfrom East / West Line of Section

{IFVWP Supply API No. o Year Driled) Pit capacity: D

e | 5,000 wbisy | FORD ... County
Is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? DYea .No Chloride concentration: e e OUGA

o L {For Emergency Pits and Selfiing Pits only)
Is the bottom below ground level? AlTiﬂCidl liner? How 5 the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used?
ves [ o [ ves [Xno NATURAL PERMEABILITY

Pit dimensions (all but working pits): — ... 122 length(feety 123 width (feet) L] N steet Pis

Depth from ground level to deepestpoint: __ ~

&

L1 norit

_(fest)

If the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner

RECEIVED

403 feet

Depth of water well WQQ, Jfeet

Source of information:

[:]_ measured E_weﬂ awner [:L alactric log ., KDWR

material, thickness and installation procedure. E::rb:;?:gggzcﬁi{;?ngn:rar?: zgggamrilgrtf{g:;ze an dEtWORPGRAnﬂN CONPASSION
JUN 0 2 201

CONSERVATION DiviSiON
WICHITA, KS
Distance to nearest water well within che-miie of pit Depth to shallowest fresh water ,& feetl. /

Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY:

Producing Formation:

Number of producing wells on lease:

Barrels of fluid produced daily: .. .

Does the slope from the tank battery allow afl spilied fluids o

fiow into the pit? I:IYes DNO

Drilling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY:

Type of material utilized in drilling/workover: _,FRESH_

Numper of working pils to be utiizad; 2

Abandonment procecura: JRUCK FLUIDS TO DISPOSAL,
EVAPORATION & BACKFILL

Drill pits must be ciased within 3656 days of spud date.

6/2//@

] Date

I hereby certify that the above statements are true and correct 1o the best of my knowiedge and belief.

Pearmit Number:

Date Received: _(042,&_0__“

KCC QOFFICE USE ONLY

steelPit || RFACIX] rFas[}

__ Permit Date;

______ leasse Inspection: [:l Yes E:INO

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 . Markot - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

R _SEU0-L.S0 -3



e l Mark Parkinson, Governor

K A N s A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman

Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

CORPORATION COMMISSION Ward loyd, Commissioner
June 4, 2010

Redland Resources, Inc.
6001 Nw 239 St
Oklahoma City, OK 73127

RE: Drilling Pit Application
Indiek Lease Well No. 13-10
SE/4 Sec. 13-258-23W
Ford County, Kansas

Dear Sir or Madam:

District staff has inspected the above referenced location and has determined that the reserve
pit shall be constructed without slots, the bottom shall be flat and reasonably level and the free
fluids must be removed. The fluids are to be removed from the reserve pit as soon as the
Hutchinson Salt section has been drilled through and displacement of the fluids into the reserve
pit has occurred. The fluids should be removed again after drilling operations have ceased.

If production casing is set all completion fluids shall be removed from the working pits
daily. NO completion fluids or non-exempt wastes shall be placed in the reserve pit.

The fluids should be taken to an authorized disposal well. Please call the District Office at (620)
225-8888 when the fluids have been removed. Please file form CDP-5 (August 2004),
Exploration and Production Waste Transfer, within 30 days of fluid removal. Conservation
division forms are available through our office and on the KCC web site;
www.kcc.state ks.us/conservation/forms.

A copy of this letter should be posted in the doghouse along with the approved Intent to
Drill.

If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact the undersigned at the above
address.

Sincerely,
Kathy Ha&nes
Department of Environmental Protection and Remediation

cc: File

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 8. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 * Fax: (316)337-6211 *® htp://kee.ks.gov/



